Brenda Church Memorial Scholarship Given By: Todd County Extension Homemakers Association Qualifications

- 1. The applicant must be pursuing a career in Family & Consumer Sciences (including interior design, nutrition, early childhood education, hospitality, merchandising, family studies, etc.), Agriculture (including landscape architecture, public service and leadership, forestry, etc.) or a related field.
- 2. The applicant must be a Todd County resident.
- 3. The applicant must have at least a B average, or have a GED.
- 4. First consideration will be given to a current member of the Todd County Extension Homemaker's Association, who has been a dues paying member for at least one year. Second consideration shall be a child or grandchild (includes adoption and guardianship) of a current member of the Todd County Extension Homemaker's Association, who has been a dues paying member for at least one year. Third consideration will go to any student pursing a career in Family & Consumer Sciences, Agriculture or a related field.
- 5. The applicant must submit (1) the completed scholarship application, (2) a transcript or a GED certificate, (3) a one page maximum essay on Why I Want to Go to College/Vocational School and Why I Need a Scholarship, and (4) two letters of recommendation from people other than family members.
- 6. A \$1000.00 scholarship will be awarded.
- 7. The scholarship is available for students enrolled full-time in a college or vocational school. Proof of enrollment must be obtained before the scholarship money is awarded. Scholarship funds will be paid directly to the post-secondary institute upon official notification of enrollment. It is the student's responsibility to provide that information. Funds will not be made payable to any individual. Failure to comply with the requirements will result in forfeiture of the scholarship.
- 8. The decision of the scholarship committee is final.
- 9. Applications are due March 28. All materials should be sent to the Brenda Church Memorial Scholarship, c/o Todd County Homemakers, 240 Pond River Road, Elkton, KY 42220.
- 10. The scholarship is not just limited to graduating seniors. Applicants may apply annually; however, priority will be given to applicants who have not received the scholarship in previous years.
- 11. For more information, contact the Todd County Extension Service at 270-265-5659.

Brenda Church Memorial Scholarship Application

Full Name:
Mailing Address:
City: KY Zip Code
Phone Number:
Name of Parents or Guardian:
Check one: Todd County Homemaker Member Child or Grandchild of Todd County Homemaker Member (Name of parent or grandparent) Other (Family & Consumer Science, Agriculture or Related Field Major)
High School Grade Point Average or GED Score:
Year of Graduation:
Plans for College/Vocational School (include name of institution and planned major):
School Activities (include leadership roles):
Extracurricular Activities (include leadership roles):
Work Experience (include internships, school-to-work, etc.)
Send completed application, transcript, essay, and letters of recommendation, by March 28 to: Brenda Church Memorial Scholarship c/o Todd County Homemakers 240 Pond River Road Elkton, KY 42220